

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 24th November, 2025

FOR HEARING :

90. TP/3180/2025
(AMH20210050518C202
500007)

P. C. : Ms. Shreya Mahadik i/b Ajeet Manwani Ld.
Advocate for the Petitioner

with
WILL/1177/2025

1. Affidavit of service is defective as it is affixed on the notice board of the Collector on 02.09.2025 i.e. on Government holiday. Hence, petitioner to take steps.
2. Furthermore, petitioner to comply earlier orders.
3. The petitioner to comply the requisition of Rule 383 of the the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980 as per note annexed to the Form No. 102 of BHC Rules, as there is correction/addition or deletion, etc. in the Will.
4. S. O. to 19.12.2025

24.11.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department