

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 19th December, 2025

FOR HEARING :

96. TP/3180/2025	)	
(AMH20210050518C202500007)	)	Shri. Avinash Manwani i/b A & A Legal Ld.
with	)	Advocate for the Petitioner
WILL/1177/2025	)	

P. C.

1. The petitioner to file an affidavit of the attesting witness regarding the addition/deletion/inter-lineation, etc. in the Will vide Rule 383 read with note provided at the foot of form No. 102 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
2. Petitioner to file an affidavit of the service vide Rule 400 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980
3. Stand over to 16.01.2026.

19.12.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department