

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 16th January, 2026

FOR HEARING :

83. TP/3180/2025
(AMH20210050518C202500007))
with) None for the Petitioner
WILL/1177/2025)

P. C.

1. The petitioner to file an affidavit of the attesting witness regarding the addition/deletion/inter-lineation, etc. in the Will vide Rule **383** read with note provided at the foot of form No. 102 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
2. Petitioner to publish the citation within the local limit, where the deceased was residing and deceased's native place is situated, by following due procedure laid down in Rule **400** of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
3. Removed from the board with liberty to the Petitioner to move praecipe informing the Compliance of requisitions and for listing the petition for passing further order, according to Law.

16.01.2026

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**

Shri. Sunil Santosh Shinde – Clerk of Ld. Advocate on record appeared and submitted that Grandmother of the Advocate on record is hospitalized. Hence, he did not appear today.

16.01.2026

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**

Latter on Ld. Advocate for the petitioner appears he submits that he will move the praecipe to list the matter upon the compliance.

16.01.2026

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**